MIPROMALO sis au quartier Nkolbikok à yaoundé, B.P 2396 Yaoundé, Tél: (237) 691 14 
25 52 / 677 603 462 ; Fax: (237) 222 22 37 20 ; Site Web :www.mipromalo.cm ; e-mail : 
mipromalosecrétaria@gmail.com; contact@mipromalo.cm; Contre versement d’une 
somme de : dix-neuf mille (19 000) francs FCFA non remboursable, payable au Compte 
Spécial CAS-ARMP N° 335 988 ouvert auprès des agences BICEC, dès publication du 
présent avis d’appel d’offres. 

7-*REMISE DES OFFRES 

Les offres rédigées en français ou en anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires (dont un original

[...]

Les offres devront être accompagnées d’un cautionnement provisoire (garantie de 
soumission) établi selon le modèle indiqué dans le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres par un 
établissement bancaire agréé par le Ministre en charge des finances, d’un montant égal 
à cent quatre-vingt-deux mille (182 000) francs CFA. 
Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office au plus tard trente (30) jours après 

l’expiration de la validité des offres pour les soumissionnaires n’ayant pas été retenus. 

Dans le cas où le soumissionnaire est attributaire du marché, le cautionnement provisoire

[...]

In addition to the above services, Group A will receive the following benefits:  
- Surgical costs; 
- The costs of laboratory analyses or work carried out in authorized laboratories; 
- Care abroad. 

3. ESTIMATED COST 

The annual forecast cost is nine million one hundred thousand (9 100 000) francs 
FCFA. 

4. PARTICIPATION 

This open invitation to tender is intended for insurance companies, approved under the 

CIMA Code, with relevant experience in this sector of activity and settled in the Republic 

of Cameroon. 

5.FUNDING

[...]

(237) 222 22 37 20 ; Site 
Web :www.mipromalo.cm ; e-mail : mipromalosecrétaria@gmail.com; 

contact@mipromalo.cm;, during working hours from Monday to Friday,upon publication of 
tender notice, against presentation of payment receipt of non refundable sum of nineteen  
thousand (19000) F.CFA, to account  CAS-ARMP N° 335 988 opened at various BICEC 
branches. The proof of payment shall be included in the bid. 
7-SUBMISSION OF BIDS 

Complete offers written in English or French, in 07 (seven) copies (one original and six 

copies marked as such) sealed in an envelope shall be deposited against a receipt at the

[...]

HEALTH INSURANCE OF MIPROMALO FOR THE EXERCICE 2023. 

« TO BE OPENED ONLY DURING THE EVALUATION SESSION » 

7. PROVISIONAL BID BOND 

Each bidder must attach in his administrative documents, a provisional bid bond issued 
by a first rate bank approved by the Ministry of Finance an amount of one hundred eighty 
two  thousand (182 000) CFA francs. 

The provisional deposit will be automatically liberated at most thirty (30) days after the 
expiry date of the validity of bids for bidders who have not been retained. In case the 
bidder has been attributed the contract, the provisional deposit will be liberated after the